2*1.00 [0.039]
W:0.60 [0.024]
9.00 [0.354]
7.
00
 [0
.2
76
]DETAIL D
SCALE 2:1
DETAIL B
SCALE 4:1
110
11.00 [0.433]
0.80 [0.031]*45°
DETAIL C
SCALE 4:1
0.80 [0.031]*45°1 4
CN1
JST SM04B-SRSS-TB
MATCHING CABLE CONNECTOR:
JST SHR-04V-S-B
DETAIL A
SCALE 2:1
41.00 [1.614]
W:0.70 [0.028]
39.00 [1.535]
2*1.00 [0.039]
7.
00
 [0
.2
76
]
1 40
LED CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
LEDKLEDA
1 4
CN1
COMPONENT
AREA
110
MAX 1.50 [0.059]
0.30 [0.012]
5.
00
±0
.5
0
[0
.1
97
±0
.0
20
]
3.
50
±0
.3
0
[0
.1
38
±0
.0
12
]
47.99±0.20 [1.889±0.008]
27.49±0.10 [1.082±0.004]
MAX 1.70 [0.067]
MAX 3.50 [0.138]
0.30 [0.012]
STIFFENER CONTACT SIDE
108.00 [4.252](TFT A.A.)
120.70 [4.752](TFT O.D.)
64
.8
0
[2
.5
51
](T
FT
 A
.A
.)
75
.8
0
[2
.9
84
](T
FT
 O
.D
.)
51
.6
0±
0.
50
 [2
.0
31
±0
.0
20
]
27.32±0.50 [1.076±0.020]
27
.0
6±
0.
10
 [1
.0
65
±0
.0
04
]
85.20 [3.354]
STIFFENERCONTACT SIDE
35
.6
6
[1
.4
04
]
120.50 [4.744](CG O.D.)
75
.6
0
[2
.9
76
](C
G
 O
.D
.)
6.73 [0.265]
0.50 [0.020]
3.
66
 [0
.1
44
]
0.
50
 [0
.0
20
]
34
.0
0
[1
.3
39
]
49
.0
0
[1
.9
29
]
64
.3
0
[2
.5
31
]
1.30 [0.051]
5.
00
 [0
.1
97
]
28.80 [1.134]
35.00 [1.378]
108.60 [4.276](CG V.A.) 6.43 [0.253]
65
.4
0
[2
.5
75
](C
G
 V
.A
.)
3.
36
 [0
.1
32
]
4*R0.30 [R0.012]
121.50 [4.783](FRAME)
76
.6
0
[3
.0
16
](F
R
AM
E)
0.
40
 [0
.0
16
]
0.40 [0.016]
129.80 [5.110]
58
.6
0
[2
.3
07
]
137.50 [5.413]
66
.6
0
[2
.6
22
]
4*
Ø
3.
50
 [Ø
0.
13
8]
4x4.15 [0.163]
4x8.00 [0.315]
4x
4.
00
 [0
.1
57
]
4x
8.
00
 [0
.3
15
]
(0,0)
LENS
(T=1.1mm[0.043inch])
SCA
(T=0.2mm[0.008inch])
SENSOR
(T=0.55mm[0.022inch])
DST
(T=0.6mm[0.024inch])
C
60.73 [2.391]
MAX 6.18 [0.246](MODULE O.D.)
1.10 [0.043](CG)
2.45 [0.096](CG+SCA+SENSOR+DST)
3.03 [0.119](MOUNTING DEPTH)
0.30 [0.012](FRAME)
D
ANTI-UV, BLACK MASK PRINTING
REFER TO: RAL9005
B
A
8*
R
1.
00
 [R
0.
03
9]
R G B
Component Area
1 40
1 4
COUNTERPOINT LINE
W=0.2mm[0.008inch]
PINOUT ON THE 2ND PAGE
PN:
SN:
DRAWN: 1:1.33
CHECKED:
APPR:
RVT50HQTFWCA0 V2.0A
M.Stabinski
M.Wierzbowski
M.Wierzbowski
2026.03.19
2026.03.19
2026.03.19 ISO A3
[mm]
P. 1 of 1
Revision: Changes: Date:
1.0 Initial Case 2026.03.19
TFT NOTES:
1. DISPLAY TYPE: TRANSMISSIVE, NORMALLY BLACK, IPS
2. RESOLUTION: 800x480
3. VIEWING ANGLE: FREE
4. INTERFACE: RGB
5. IC CONTROLLER: ST7262-G4
6. OPERATING VOLTAGE: 3.3V
7. BACKLIGHT: 14-LED WHITE, Vf=12.0V, If=140mA
TP NOTES:
1. TP STRUCTURE: G+G
2. CG THICKNESS: 1.1mm[0.043inch]
3. DRIVER IC: ILI2132A
4. INTERFACE: USB; I2C
5. OPERATING VOLTAGE: 3.3V(I2C); 5.0V(USB)
GENERAL NOTES:
1. SURFACE LUMINANCE: 800cd/m2
2. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C ~ 70°C
3. STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -30°C ~ 80°C
4. WITHOUT INDIVIDUAL TOLERANCE: ±0.3mm
5. RoHS COMPLIANT
TFT CONNECTOR
Pin No. Desc. Pin No. Desc.
1 VLED- 21 B0
2 VLED+ 22 B1
3 GND 23 B2
4 VDD 24 B3
5 R0 25 B4
6 R1 26 B5
7 R2 27 B6
8 R3 28 B7
9 R4 29 GND
10 R5 30 DCLK
11 R6 31 DISP
12 R7 32 HSYNC
13 G0 33 VSYNC
14 G1 34 DE
15 G2 35 NC
16 G3 36 GND
17 G4 37 NC
18 G5 38 NC
19 G6 39 NC
20 G7 40 NC
TOUCH PANNEL CONNECTOR
Pin No. Desc. Pin No. Desc.
1 USB_GND 6 I2C_VDD(3.3V)
2 USB_VDD(5.0V) 7 I2C_RST
3 USB_D- 8 I2C_SCL
4 USB_D+ 9 I2C_INT
5 I2C_GND 10 I2C_SDA
CN1
Pin No. Desc. Pin No. Desc.
1 USB_VDD(5.0V) 3 USB_D+
2 USB_D- 4 USB_GND